
STW IC REF
7 5 0 3

STW IC REF
7 5 5 8

STW IC REF
7 5 5 7

CHAMBERS NOT
LIFTED

1 0 0 m m

FWS

1 0 0 m m
il
1 5 1 .4 2

1
0

0
m

m

F
W

S

il
1 5 0 .9 5

il
1 5 0 .8 5

il
1 5 1 .9 3

1 0 0 m m

FWS
1 0 0 m m

1 0 0

il
1 4 8 .9 7

4 5 0 m mFWS

2 2 5m
m

FWS

2 2 5 m m
FWS

1
5

0
m

m
F

W
S

il
1 4 9 .2 8

2 2 5 m m

1
5

0
m

m
F

W
S

E
L

E
C

0
.2

0
d

ELEC

ELEC TRIC
C AB LE

( NL- R)

PE WATER

( GPR)

PE
WATER

( GPR)

U 1
.4

0
d

U 0
.8

5
d

U 0
.8

0
d

U
N

IDEN
TIFIED

SERVIC
E

1 0 0 m m

SWS

il
1 5 1 .7 1

1
0

0
m

m

S
W

S

il
1 5 1 .4 1

il
1 5 0 .1 6

1 0 0 m m

SWS

10 0m
m

3
0

0
m

m
S

W
S

6 0 0 m m
SWS

6 0 0 m m
SWS

6 0 0 m m
SWS

il
1 4 8 .4 5

1
5

0
m

m
S

W
S

il
1 5 0 .6 4

3
0

0
m

m
S

W
S

8 " SI GAS

0 .7 5 d

8 "
SI GAS

0 .6 0 d

8 "
SI GAS

0 .4 0 d

8 "
SI GAS

0 .9 0 d

289520N

289540N

289560N

Mhcl 152.47

D0.15

D0.25

C/S

Mhcl 152.12

Mhcl 152.32

Mhcl 153.03

Mhcl 153.05

Grass

Grass

C/S

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

1.0h Steel Rail
Fence

1.0h Steel Rail
Fence

0.6h Brick
Wall

D0.2

D0.15 D0.3

Mhcl 152.62

Mhcl 152.47

Mhcl 152.48

Mhcl 152.91

Mhcl 152.28

Mhcl 152.40

Mhcl 152.46

2.5h Brick
Wall

Mhcl 152.69

C/S

C/S

G

G

G

G

G

BT

Blue
Spr

ay
M

ar
ks

C
H

A
N

C
E

D
R

I
V

E

N
A

R
E

L
S

H
A

R
P

E
C

L
O

S
E

Mhcl 152.33

151.67

151.65

151.65

151.64

151.65

151.62151.57

151.64

151.67 151.70

151.73

151.81

151.81

151.81

151.80

151.76

151.74

151.76

151.77

152.01

152.28

152.20
152.08

152.00

151.93

151.91

151.91

151.91

151.94

151.92151.89

151.81

151.89

152.31

152.46

152.14

152.49

152.10

152.16

152.20

152.26

152.35

152.45

152.54

152.62

152.74

152.80

152.91

153.01

153.13

153.10

153.13

153.20

153.29

153.33153.41

153.31

153.22

153.12

153.03

152.94

152.78

152.69

152.59

152.55

152.46

152.37

152.29

152.22

152.09

152.40

152.51

152.62

152.71

152.76

152.87

152.96

153.05

153.21

153.32

153.42

153.44

153.57

152.15

152.09

151.98
152.16

152.24

152.52

152.51

152.49

Eave158.77

IC

g

g
g

SC

Post

LP

LP

S002
151.791

S003
152.865

N
a

r
e

l
S

h
a

r
p

e
C

l
o

s
e

Existing 2 and 3 storey
housing development

New combined bin
store for existing care
facility and proposed
rehabilitation units
development, timber
enclosure, bins to be
emptied
off Chance DR

Car park 7 spaces

2

1

3 4

5 6

7

Garden
area

Garden
area

New entrance
off Narel Sharpe
Close

N

E
n

t
r

a
n

c
e

Potential new landscaping

Potential new landscaping

Removed
trees

Existing
trees retained

Line of underground
easement

Line of underground
easement

Chance Dr

Existing Care
facility building

TB=Proposed 1.8m high timber close
boarded fence with concrete fence
posts

TB

68
75

55
00

2500

TB

TB

Existing boundary wall
retained

Disabled
space

10
00

E
x

i
s

t
i

n
g

f
o

o
t

p
a

t
h

Existing footpath

ELE 1

ELE 3

ELE 2

ELE 4

See drawing
21-09-06
for bin store
details

Bike shed

x 152.96

x 153.21

1 /3
7

1
/

5
5

FFL 153.09

1/60

x 153.32
152.94 x

x 153.05

x
152.94

x 153.42
153.33 x

1
/

6
0

152.91 x

153.27 x

L
e

v
e

l
t

h
r

e
s

h
o

l
d

x 152.94

x 152.91

1/21

153.30 x

x 153.05

x 153.06

1/
60

152.94 x

1
/

3
0

152.94 x

Level threshold

L
e

v
e

l
t

h
r

e
s

h
o

l
d

152.957 x

1/21

152.94 x
L

e
v

e
l

t
h

r
e

s
h

o
l

d

152.94 x

x 152.80 x 152.76

x 152.71

x 152.62

1
/

1
0

0

152.52 x

152.65 x

x 152.15

1
/

6
0

1
/

3

152.91 x
Level threshold kerb

152.90
x

152.84 x

1
/

1
0

0

152.97
x

151.91
x

1
/

3

x 152.44

1
/ 6

0

x 152.57 top kerb

151.93
x

151.91
x

x 152.61 top k
152.49 x

152.09

x

1
/

4

x 152.13
152.90 x

1/5

x 152.08 1/7

x 152.57

1/12

152.47
x

1/45

152.96 x

1/40

151.94
x

1
/ 5

151.91
x

Existing external
wall to be lowered
to suit

x 152.80
x 152.93

1/87

1/87

x 152.94

KEY

152.67 x

152.67 x

Existing retained level

Proposed level

1/21 Gradient (arrow shows
upslope direction)

Sown grass

Paving 450 by 450 concrete
paving slabs, open edges
of path to be finished
in 50 wide concrete flush kerbs

Tarmac car park

Removed tree

HB=Half battered concrete kerb

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

Proposed shrub planting
see landscape scheme
drawing

Aco drain to front of
level threshold door

Aco drain to front of
level threshold door

Aco drain to front of
level threshold doors

1069

2500

2500

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

Proposed 2m high timber close
boarded acoustic fence and gates,
Jackson Fencing tel 01233 750393
12K Envirofence fence 2m high
min mass 12kg/m2, gate Jackson
Fencing timber SL gate with
J-Lock

1423

1222

2100

41
00

757 35
2

Proposed cycle shelter
10 Space Moon Cycle
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0333 355 9042
email:
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final detail by struc eng
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see detail DRAWING
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A 13.10.22 Existing sewer run altered following survey RD LW

B 19.10.22
Acoustic fence added and cycle store info and ref
to bin store drawing added RD LW

C 20.10.22 Electric car charging point added RD LW

D 14.12.22 Bike shed spec details added RD LW

E 12.01.23 ASHP unit detail ref added and soakaway added RD LW

F 24.02.23 Path added to side of building RD LW

G 22.05.23 RD LWSide gate moved

H 21.07.23 RD LWRetaining wall to side garden added and soakaway

I 23.07.23 RD LWCar park permeable paving added in line with struc eng
info

J 24.08.23 RD LWFront garden wall height info added, bow top steel
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wall to garden note updated to latest struc info,
info added to key
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